FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OM8 0851-0027	1619A	05-07-2003	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT FFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS
Docket No.	201-1576		
DOCKEL NO.	· [
		102442149 PATENTS OF	VLY FINANCE SECTION
TO: The Comm Submission		d Trademarks: Please record th	e attached original document(s) or copy(les).
New New	Туре 5-5-й	X Assignment	Security Agreement
	sion (Non-Recordation ID# 800005673		Change of Name
	104 800005673	Merger	Other
Reei #	Frame #		U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	[Departmental File Secret File
Conveying P		Auguran and	nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Nonth Day Year 2/12/03
L.	MASON, David Ed	ward	2/12/03
Name (line 2) [Second Party]			Execution Date Month Day Yeer
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Receiving Pa	arty		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Ford Motor Comp	any	is an assignment to be recorden
Name (line 2)	A Delaware Corp	oration	domicilied in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	The American Ro	ad	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Dearborn	MI - USA	48121
	presentative Nan	State/Country	Zip Code In for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		Ente	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line z)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)		}	
	000201 061510 1024913	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY
:802. 40.	00 CH	/	
Public burden reporting	for this collection of information	/ is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and
gathing the data new	ind to complete the Cover Sheet. : Hilde of Information and Regulatory Budget Package: 0651-0027, Pateri	Send comments regarding this burden adamate to y Alfairs, Office of Management and Budget, Pape A and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT S	5 the U.S. Paters and Theometic United Constrained Constrained (Constraint), watering (Constraint), marking (C
\	Mail documents to Commissioner of Pate	be recorded with required cove	er sheet(s) information to:

PATENT REEL: 014026 FRAME: 0768 - -----

FORM PTC Expirate 08/30/89 OME 08/30/89)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tredument Office PATENT				
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Num	nber 1-313-3230541				
Name	Gary A. Smith - 39.37	'6					
Address (ine 1)	Ford Global Techn	ologies, LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address #ine 2)	Suite 600 - Parkl	ane Towars Bast					
Address (line J)	One Parklane Boul	ward					
Address (ine 4)	Dearborn, MI	48126					
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance d ents.	ocument #				
Enter either th	Number(s) or Patent	Number(s)	lerk if additional numbers attached mbars for the same property). Patent Number(s)				
10/249.136							
			Dilication was Month Day Year				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Petent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Nonth Day Year</u> signed by the first nemed executing inventor.							
Ente	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application numb if a U.S. Application Nu int been assigned		РСТ РСТ				
has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.							
Fee Amount	Fee Ame	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	1): \$ 40.00				
Method C Deposit	of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account]				
		if additional feet can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 06-1510				
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No				
Statement ar	nd Signature						
attacine	best of my knowledge ar d copy is a true copy of ad herein.	d bellef, the foregoing information is t the original document. Charges to dep	rue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as				
Saundra M. Le	wis	Saundra M. Jewe	April 19, 2003				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 014026 FRAME: 0769

หรือสู่เป็นสี่มีสี่มีสายเราะสายสี่งหนึ่ง เราะสายเราะระการร่างหน้า

 OPR/ASSIGNMENTS
 3/19/03 9:04 PAGE 3/4 RightFAX

 Electronic Version 1.1.0
 03/18/2003 UNAUTH USER 800005673
 UNAUTH USER Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

 PATENT ASSIGNMENT
 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

 SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
 APPLICATION NUMBER 10/249136

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name:MASON, DAVID EDWARDExecution Date:12/12/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:FORD MOTOR COMPANYStreet Address:THE AMERICAN ROADInternal Address:City:City:DEARBORNState:MICHIGANCountry:48121

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER:** <u>313-322-7162</u>

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022844

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: DAPHNE POHDATE SIGNED:03/18/2003

Total Attachments: 1 source="FMCAssign.tif"

> PATENT REEL: 014026 FRAME: 0770

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-1676 entitled; MOTOR VEHICLE HOOD WITH PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

David Mason; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the setial number and films date barrier.

and filing date herein; 136, Filing Date 3/18/03), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
David Edward Mason Flat 3, 8 Queen Anne Avenue 9 Gesuri Araia Autore Sec ~ Bromley, Kent, BR2 0SB UK	Aller .	12.02.03

Smith

PATENT REEL: 014026 FRAME: 0771

Facsimile Transmission

This company uses RightFAX® fax server software from RightFAX, Inc.

From:Name:USPTO ASSIGNMENT DIVISIONFax Number:Voice Phone:703-308-9723To:Name:SUBMITTERCompany:Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number:Fax Number:13133227162

Voice Phone:

Fax Notes:

- Pg# Description
- 1 Cover Page
- 2 106.TXT
- 3 Document 1, Batch 234409
- 4 Document 2, Batch 234409

PTAS FAX PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Wednesday, March 19, 2003 9:04:00 AM Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

A RightFAX[®] Communicated Document

PATENT REEL: 014026 FRAME: 0772

201-1576

 (\mathcal{O})



MARCH 19, 2003

FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC SUITE 600 - PARKLANE TOWERS EAST ONE PARKLANE BLVD. DEARBORN, MI 48126 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

800005673A

8000056734

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 800005673

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. A FEE WAS NOT SUBMITTED WITH THIS DOCUMENT. AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE WAS NOT GRANTED. THE REQUIRED FEE IS \$40 .

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Scanned/Attached

PATENT REEL: 014026 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 05/05/2003